



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 628 of 2016

Chhannulal Patohiya **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRR/647/2016 & CRR/663/2016

Order Sheet

16/02/2026	<u>CRR No.663/2016</u> None for the applicants. Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Deputy GA for the State/respondent. In compliance of theailable warrant issued by this Court on 12.01.2026, applicant No.1- Rajendra Dhruv appeared in person. His presence is hereby marked. Applicant No.2- Satyanand Patel, is not present. Mr. Ankit Pandey, Advocate appears and informs that Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, who was arguing counsel for the applicants- Rajendra Dhruv & Satyanand Patel, passed away on 13.03.2025; therefore, he prays for time to file power/vakalatnama on behalf of the applicants. As prayed, list this matter on 19.02.2026. <u>CRR No.647/2016</u> Mr. D.N. Prajapati, counsel for the applicant.

Priyanka	Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Deputy GA for the State/respondent. Heard on I.A. No.03/2026, an application for condonation of non-appearance on 16.02.2026. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that due to some unavoidable reason the applicant is not present today, therefore, he prays for some other dates for appearance of the applicant before this Court. Upon due consideration and for the reason assigned in the application, I.A. No.03/2026 stands allowed and the applicant- Harishankar Netam is directed to appear before this Court on 19.02.2026. <u>CRR No.628/2016</u> Mrs. Indira Tripathi, counsel for the applicant- Chhannulal Patohiya. Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Deputy GA for the State/respondent. List this matter on 19.02.2026 along with CRR No.663/2016 & CRR No.647/2016 for further orders. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
-----------------	---