



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 628 of 2016

Chhannulal Patohiya **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRR/647/2016,CRR/663/2016

Order Sheet

19/02/2026	<u>CRR No. 647/2016</u> Shri D.N.Prajapati, counsel along with applicant Harishankar Netam. Shri Ram Narayan Sahu, Deputy G.A. and Shri Narayan Prasad, P.L. for the State/respondent. Pursuant to order dated 16.02.2026, the applicant Harishankar Netam is present before this Court and his presence is hereby marked. <u>CRR No.663/2016</u> Shri Ankit Pandey, counsel for the applicants. Shri Ram Narayan Sahu, Deputy G.A. and Shri Narayan Prasad, P.L. for the State/respondent. Shri Ankit Pandey, learned counsel for the applicants submits that applicant No.2 Satyanand Patel is suffering from Tuberculosis and is now in Hospital, and therefore, he is not fit to be present before this Court. Thus, he prays for time to prepare and argue the matter.

Anjani	<u>CRR No. 628/2016</u> Smt. Indira Tripathi, counsel for the applicant. Shri Ram Narayan Sahu, Deputy G.A. and Shri Narayan Prasad, P.L. for the State/respondent. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for time to prepare and argue the matter. As prayed by the learned counsel for the applicants, post these matters in the week commencing 16.03.2026 for final hearing. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
--------	--